ETHEKWINI
MUNICIPALITY

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF AMENDMENT
TO CONTRACT 1D-7008

In terms of the Municipal
Finance Management Act
Section 116(3) (a) and (b)
notice is hereby given for
the amendment of Contract
1D-7008 by an amount ex-
ceeding 20% of the original
contract value.

Contract Number
1D - 7008

lﬁ fL:(ce Us On f

Description
Glenwood Emergency
Stormwater Upgrade: Area 4.

Reason

Contract 1D-7008 was pre-
viously awarded and, as part
of that award, Sivest were
appointed in terms of ECSA
scale of fees as the consul-
tants for the works. During
construction the value of
the construction contract
was increased for various
technical reasons including
additional storm damage

and damage resulting from
temporary failure of 510
adjacent and upstream
sewer. In addition, the
disbursement costs to the
consultants are dramatically
increased due to the need
for site supervision from the
consultants which was not
envisaged at tender stage.

Original Contract Value
R17 741 237.41 (Incl. VAT)

New Contract Value
R23 429 366.36 (Incl.VAT)

(i1 Tube!

Affected parties must
submit representations not
later than 8 August 2014 ad-
dressed to The City Manager,
6th Floor, City Engineers
Building, 166 KE Masinga
Road, Durban. For enquiries
please contact Mr. Greg Wil-
liams, Manager: Stormwater
Design Section on 031-311
7960.

Sibusiso Sithole
City Manager

’ follow us on



WWW.youtube.com/Ethekwini MunicipalityM
WWW.youtube.com/Ethekwini MunicipalityM
www.twitter.com/Ethekwini MunicipalityM

